Race Date

September 02, 2016

Bailey Hughes
Miriam Roberts
Jordan Mathes
Sophie Dalmasso

Micki Krzesinski
Chelsea Jackson
Gillian Maness
Yessenia Gonzales
Caitlyn Cecchini
Mallory Shehan
Morgan Apperson

Briana Hernandez
Jayme Quintana
Samantha Cabrera
Allison Hebard

Jaylene Garcia
Keagan Davis
Amanda Morgan

Erica Wuenschel
Kristen Elizalde
Laurern Roberts
Keanu Bradley

Melina McDermott

Chantel Rivera

Michelle Escamilla
Makenna Linn

Place Score BibNo Name
1 1 302
2 2 306
3 3 305
4 4 328
5 5 326  Shea Bonine
6 6 332
7 7 331
8 8 304
9 9 330
10 10 363
11 11 369
12 12 347
13 13 364  Leslie Davis
14 14 367
15 15 352
16 16 362
17 17 301
18 18 334  Lisa Penner
19 19 350
20 20 329
21 (>7) 333
22 (>7) 335 Tessa Durnell
23 21 310
24 22 365
25 (>7) 383
26 (>7) 327
27 23 354  Danielle Vigil
28 24 351
29 25 353
30 26 308 Natalie Tiona
31 (>7) 309 Andrea Tuck
32 27 349
33 (37 303
34 (>7) 307

Catherine Tiona

Results By Heartland Timing

2016 Border Classic
Overall Finish List

Women

Women's 4K

Team

CSU-Pueblo
CSU-Pueblo
CSU-Pueblo

Fort Hays St.

Fort Hays St.

Fort Hays St.

Fort Hays St.
CSU-Pueblo

Fort Hays St.

West Texas A&M
West Texas A&M

New Mexico Highlands
West Texas A&M
West Texas A&M

New Mexico Highlands
West Texas A&M
CSU-Pueblo

Fort Hays St.

New Mexico Highlands
Fort Hays St.

Fort Hays St.

Fort Hays St.
CSU-Pueblo

West Texas A&M

Fort Hays St.

Fort Hays St.

New Mexico Highlands
New Mexico Highlands
New Mexico Highlands
CSU-Pueblo
CSU-Pueblo

New Mexico Highlands
CSU-Pueblo
CSU-Pueblo

Time Pace
14:14.3 5:43/M
14:14.4  5:43/M
14:17.6  5:44/M
14:42.6  5:54/M
14:50.7 5:57/M
15:04.1 6:03/M
15:16.0 6:08/M
15:28.6  6:13/M
15:34.6  6:15/M
15:35.6  6:16/M
15:41.5 6:18/M
15:49.8 6:21/M
15:52.7  6:22/IM
15:54.4  6:23/M
16:00.8 6:26/M
16:03.6 6:27/M
16:04.9 6:27/M
16:07.2 6:28/M
16:08.9  6:29/M
16:10.0 6:30/M
16:15.1  6:32/M
16:25.6  6:36/M
16:27.0 6:36/M
16:31.0 6:38/M
16:34.8  6:39/M
16:35.9  6:40/M
16:45.8  6:44/M
17:24.9 6:59/M
17:30.5 7:02/M
17:35.5  7:04/M
17:47.0 7:09/M
18:05.2 7:16/M
19:08.0 7:41/M
20:25.6  8:12/M

09/03/2016 07:17:11



Race Date

September 02, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - Hastings
Team Score (places):23

542
540
544
547
543
546
541

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Heidi Hennings
Sam Crossett
Allison Janedis
Tera McVicker
Lexi Hoffman
Shelby Lee
Emily Grant

Team - Colby CC
Team Score (places):35

953
949
950
955
952
951
954
956

o ~NO O A~ WNDNBE

Winnie Kibet

Jess Ixta

Sarah Myers

Alane McWilliams
Jayden Wren
Peyton Zimmerman
Lidnsey Geeseka
Breanna Pratt

Team - Garden City
Team Score (places):70

987
986
984
985
988
983

O Ul WN P

Hannah Roemer
Daisy Ramirez
Lourdes Couarrubias
Kyaunna Libby

Anna Arroyo

Claudia Castro

Team - Fort Hays State
Team Score (places):Inc.

967
968
969
970

A WwWDNBE

Taylor Tustin
Delainee Gordon
Bailey Fassler
Mallory Milstead

Team - NW Tech
Team Score (places):Inc.

Results By Heartland Timing

2016 Colby CC Trojan Invite

Final Team Results

Women

Women's 5K

Overall
Place

0 wWwN P

(15)
(16)

~N o o b~

13
(14)
a7)
More Than 7

10
11
12
18
19

(20)

Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5

Cumulative

Place

Cumulative

Time Time

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 20:59.2

D W

14

23
(38)
(54)

19:40.4 19:40.4
20:35.0 40:15.4
20:44.6 1.01:00.1
21:55.7 1:22:55.8
22:00.2 1:44:56.0
25:07.7 2:10:03.8
25:22.8  2:35:26.6

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 22:04.3

4
9
15
22
35
(49)
(66)

20:50.2 20:50.2
21:24.6 42:14.8
21:29.1 1:03:44.0
21:48.8  1:25:32.8
24:49.0 1:50:21.8
24:53.6 2:15:154
26:07.5 2:41:22.9
26:07.5 3:07:30.5

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 25:32.8

10
21
33
51
70

(90)

22:11.9 22:11.9
24:34.1 46:46.0
24:47.4 1:11:33.5
27:05.5 1:38:39.0
29:04.9 2:07:44.0
31:495 2:39:33.5

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

21:39.8 21:39.8
21:54.1 43:34.0
22:34.4 1:06:08.4
23:02.0 1:29:10.5

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:54.6
1.04.2
2:15.3
2:19.8
5:27.3
5:42.4

0:00.0
0:34.4
0:38.9
0:58.5
3:58.8
4:03.3
5:17.3
5:17.3

0:00.0
2:22.1
2:35.5
4:53.6
6:52.9
9:37.5

0:00.0
0:14.3
0:54.6
1:22.2

09/03/2016 07:13:12



2016 Colby CC Trojan Invite

Race Date
September 02, 2016 Final Team Results
Women
Women's 5K
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - NW Tech Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 553 Purity Jepleting Less Than 5 22:12.7 22:12.7 0:00.0

Results By Heartland Timing 2 09/03/2016 07:13:12



Race Date

September 02, 2016

Place Score Bib No

Name

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9
10 10
11 (=7
12 11
13 12
14 13
15 14
16 15
17 16
18 17
19 18
20 (>7)
21 19
22 20
23 21
24 (>7)
25 22
26 23
27 (>7)
28 (>7)
29 24
30 (>7)
31 (27
32 (=7
33 (27
34 (>7)
35 (37
36 (=7
37 (=7
38 (>7)
39 (27
40 25
41 26
42 (7
43 27

317
325
320
323
358
379
311
316
318
375
324
346
345
380
344
338
371
361
376
312
342
337
370
319
336
378
343
377
357
341
315
373
384
322
340
313
339
321
372
355
360
374
359

Marcelo Laguera
Derrick Williams
Paul Roberts
Ben Vaughan
Collins Kurui
Blake Whalen
Dante Carter
Michael Duran
Logan Morley
Owen Hind
Devundrick Walker
Troy Wineinger
Layton Werth
Tyson Wieland
Jacob Thomas
Kaleb Crum
Michael Barnett
Raymond Tanui
Brandon Rivera
Alec Choury
Feysel Rahmeto
Oscar Carmona
Darin Allen

Zach Retzlaff
Israel Barco
Jacob Suchors
Jacob Rogers
Reid Splawn
Kennedy Kipkogei
Justin Montney
Darrian Dunning
Micah Davidson
Lucas Roths
Dueth Vassell
Jafet Molinares
Nick Coleman
Brock Elgin
Joseph Sanchez
Danny Castillo
Rubalcaba Caleb
Daniels Mark
Brian Guerrero
Javier Malcolm

Results By Heartland Timing

2016 Border Classic
Overall Finish List

Men

Men's 5K

Team

CSU-Pueblo
CSU-Pueblo
CSU-Pueblo
CSU-Pueblo

New Mexico Highlands
West Texas A&M
CSU-Pueblo
CSU-Pueblo
CSU-Pueblo

West Texas A&M
CSU-Pueblo

Fort Hays St.

Fort Hays St.

West Texas A&M

Fort Hays St.

Fort Hays St.

West Texas A&M

New Mexico Highlands
West Texas A&M
CSU-Pueblo

Fort Hays St.

Fort Hays St.

West Texas A&M
CSU-Pueblo

Fort Hays St.

West Texas A&M

Fort Hays St.

West Texas A&M

New Mexico Highlands
Fort Hays St.
CSU-Pueblo

West Texas A&M

Fort Hays St.
CSU-Pueblo

Fort Hays St.
CSU-Pueblo

Fort Hays St.
CSU-Pueblo

West Texas A&M

New Mexico Highlands
New Mexico Highlands
West Texas A&M

New Mexico Highlands

Time Pace
15:22.8  4:57/M
15:23.3  4:58/M
15:23.3  4:58/M
15:36.4 5:02/M
15:38.8  5:03/M
15:42.3  5:04/M
15:49.4  5:06/M
15:50.3 5:06/M
15:52.2 5:07/M
16:03.6 5:11/M
16:10.7 5:13/M
16:11.5 5:13/M
16:17.4  5:15/M
16:18.8 5:15/M
16:20.8 5:16/M
16:25.8 5:18/M
16:26.9 5:18/M
16:28.9 5:19/M
16:30.1  5:19/M
16:30.6  5:19/M
16:34.3 5:21/M
16:34.4  5:21/M
16:35.3  5:21/M
16:39.5 5:22/M
16:40.2  5:23/M
16:41.2 5:23/M
16:51.0 5:26/M
16:52.5 5:26/M
17:01.9 5:29/M
17:04.2 5:30/M
17:04.9 5:30/M
17:04.9 5:30/M
17:11.5 5:33/M
17:13.5 5:33/M
17:17.5 5:35/M
17:19.9 5:35/M
17:23.4  5:36/M
17:38.7 5:41/M
17:475 5:44/M
17:51.3 5:45/M
17:53.4  5:46/M
19:02.3 6:08/M
20:33.7 6:38/M

09/03/2016 07:17:11



Race Date

September 02, 2016

Bib No

Name

Team - CSU-Pueblo
Team Score (places):17

317
325
320
323
311
316
318
324
312
319
315
322
313
321

© 00 ~NO Ol WN P

el ol
A wbNRO

Team - West Texas A&M

Marcelo Laguera
Derrick Williams
Paul Roberts
Ben Vaughan
Dante Carter
Michael Duran
Logan Morley
Devundrick Walker
Alec Choury
Zach Retzlaff
Darrian Dunning
Dueth Vassell
Nick Coleman
Joseph Sanchez

Team Score (places):63

379
375
380
371
376
370
378
377
373
372
374

© 00 ~NOO 01 WN P

e
= o

Blake Whalen
Owen Hind
Tyson Wieland
Michael Barnett
Brandon Rivera
Darin Allen
Jacob Suchors
Reid Splawn
Micah Davidson
Danny Castillo
Brian Guerrero

Team - Fort Hays St.
Team Score (places):71

346
345
344
338
342
337
336
343

0O ~NO O, WNPE

Troy Wineinger
Layton Werth
Jacob Thomas
Kaleb Crum
Feysel Rahmeto
Oscar Carmona
Israel Barco
Jacob Rogers

Results By Heartland Timing

2016 Border Classic
Final Team Results

Time

Cumulative
Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 15:31.0

15:22.8
15:23.3
15:23.3
15:36.4
15:49.4
15:50.3
15:52.2
16:10.7
16:30.6
16:39.5
17:04.9
17:13.5
17:19.9
17:38.7

15:22.8

30:46.1

46:09.4
1:01:45.9
1:17:35.3
1:33:25.6
1:49:17.9
2:05:28.6
2:21:59.3
2:38:38.9
2:55:43.8
3:12:57.3
3:30:17.3
3:47:56.0

0:00.0
0:00.4
0:00.5
0:13.6
0:26.6
0:27.4
0:29.4
0:47.8
1:07.8
1:16.7
1:42.0
1:50.7
1.57.1
2:15.9

Average Time: 16:12.3

15:42.3
16:03.6
16:18.8
16:26.9
16:30.1
16:35.3
16:41.2
16:52.5
17:04.9
17:47.5
19:02.3

15:42.3

31:45.9

48:04.7
1:04:31.6
1:21:01.8
1:37:37.1
1:54:18.4
2:11:10.9
2:28:15.8
2:46:03.3
3:05:05.6

0:00.0
0:21.2
0:36.4
0:44.5
0:47.8
0:53.0
0:58.9
1:10.1
1:22.6
2:05.1
3:20.0

Average Time: 16:22.0

16:11.5
16:17.4
16:20.8
16:25.8
16:34.3
16:34.4
16:40.2
16:51.0

Men
Men's 5K
Overall Cumulative
Place Place
Finish Position- 1
1 1
2 3
3 6
4 10
7 17
(8) (25)
9) (34)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
Finish Position- 2
6 6
10 16
13 29
16 45
18 63
(21) (84)
(23) (207)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
Finish Position- 3
11 11
12 23
14 37
15 52
19 71
(20) (91)
(22) (113)
More Than 7
1

16:11.5
32:28.9
48:49.8
1:05:15.7
1:21:50.0
1:38:24.5
1:55:04.7
2:11:55.7

0:00.0
0:05.9
0:09.3
0:14.3
0:22.7
0:22.9
0:28.7
0:39.5

09/03/2016 07:06:39



Race Date
September 02, 2016

Bib No Name

Team - Fort Hays St.
Team Score (places):71

9 341 Justin Montney
10 384 Lucas Roths
11 340 Jafet Molinares
12 339 Brock Elgin

Team - New Mexico Highlands
Team Score (places):97

358 Collins Kurui

361 Raymond Tanui
357 Kennedy Kipkogei
355 Rubalcaba Caleb
360 Daniels Mark

359 Javier Malcolm
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Results By Heartland Timing

2016 Border Classic
Final Team Results

Men
Men's 5K
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 16:22.0
More Than 7 17:04.2 2:29:00.0 0:52.7
More Than 7 17:11.5 2:46:11.5 1:00.0
More Than 7 17:17.5 3:03:29.1 1:06.0
More Than 7 17:23.4 3:20:52.5 1:11.9
Finish Position - 4
Average Time: 16:58.9
5 5 15:38.8 15:38.8 0:00.0
17 22 16:28.9 32:07.8 0:50.1
24 46 17:01.9 49:09.7 1:23.1
25 71 17:51.3 1:07:01.1 2:12.5
26 97 17:53.4 1:24:54.5 2:14.6
(27) (124) 20:33.7 1:45:28.3 4:54.9
2 09/03/2016 07:06:39



